## **RESOLUTION NO. 77-92**

## **BUDGET TRANSFER - GHCF Staff Support**

WHEREAS, a request has been received from GHCF Staff Support for a transfer of funds; and

WHEREAS, there are funds available within the GHCF Staff Support budget to accommodate said transfer; and

WHEREAS, the request appears to be reasonable and necessary;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Mason County Commissioners that the following amount(s) be transferred:

Account # 01405

FROM:	31.0010 43.0010 48.0010	Office & Operating Supplies Travel/Training Repair/Maintenance	\$6,000.00 300.00 1,000.00
		TOTAL	\$7,300.00
TO:	10.0060	Temporary Help	\$7,300.00
		TOTAL	\$7,300.00

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mason County Auditor be authorized to make necessary transfer entries affecting the GHCF Staff Support.

DATED this 4th day of August, 1992.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Laura E. Porter, Chairperson

Resigned 7/31/92

Michael D. Gibson, Commissioner

William O. Hunter, Commissioner

ATTEST:

Rebecca S. Rogers, Clerk of the Board

File

Accounting Dept. (2) Treasurer Budget Director GHCF Staff Support

c: